
ON-CAMPUS LIVING VS. 
OFF-CAMPUS LIVING

CRUNCH THE NUMBERS
As you are looking at housing options, we encourage you to compare the costs. This tool can help you 
determine which option best fits your budget. To calculate your on-campus choice, please refer to the On-
Campus Living Options information below. You will find the costs broken down by month if that is how you 
choose to compare. Remember that the majority of on-campus housing includes all utilities, whereas living  
off-campus you may need to figure these in as a monthly cost. These costs may range from electricity to heat  
to water to internet service. Also, don’t forget to figure in your groceries (on average, food costs at least  
$100 per month). Make sure to do your “homework” to find the best option for you!

AVERAGE MONTHLY COST ON-CAMPUS OPTIONS ALTERNATIVE OPTION 1 ALTERNATIVE OPTION 2

RENT

WATER

ELECTRICITY

TRASH REMOVAL

GAS

INTERNET

ONE-TIME HOOK-UP FEES
Water, Electric, Gas, Internet, Cable

*All rates are not final for 23–24 academic year, so they are based on the 22–23 year rates.
**U-Place & residence hall rates are proposed and pending approval of SBHE.

All costs and fees are 
included in the total 
cost for on-campus 

options.

Use this form to calculate your costs. Start by placing 
total amounts the squares above!

ON-CAMPUS LIVING OPTIONS TOTAL COSTS
MONTHLY:

9 MONTH LEASE:

12 MONTH LEASE:

MONTHLY:

9 MONTH LEASE:

12 MONTH LEASE:

UPlace — Academic Year 
9-Month Avg Cost: 
Monthly Avg Cost:

UPlace — 12 Month Agreement 
12-Month Avg Cost: 
Monthly Avg Cost:

Residence Hall — Academic Year 
9-Month Cost: 
Avg Monthly Cost:

Swanson Hall — Academic Year 
9-Month Cost: 
Avg Monthly Cost:

 
$5,650 

$628

 
$6,947 

$579

 
$5,732 

$637

 
$6,560 

$729

On-Campus Apt: 1 Bedroom* 
12-Month Median Cost: 
Median Monthly Cost:

On-Campus Apt: 2 Bedroom* 
12-Month Median Cost: 
Median Monthly Cost:

On-Campus Apt: 3 Bedroom* 
12-Month Median Cost: 
Median Monthly Cost:

On-Campus Apt: 4 Bedroom* 
12-Month Median Cost: 
Median Monthly Cost:

 
$8,256 

$688

 
$4,710 

$393

 
$4,236 

$353

 
$4,485 

$373
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