

ON-CAMPUS LIVING VS. OFF-CAMPUS LIVING

CRUNCH THE NUMBERS

As you are looking at housing options, we encourage you to compare the costs. This tool can help you determine which option best fits your budget. To calculate your on-campus choice, please refer to the On-Campus Living Options information below. You will find the costs broken down by month if that is how you choose to compare. Remember that the majority of on-campus housing includes all utilities, whereas living off-campus you may need to figure these in as a monthly cost. These costs may range from electricity to heat to water to internet service. Also, don't forget to figure in your groceries (on average, food costs at least \$100 per month). Make sure to do your "homework" to find the best option for you!

AVERAGE MONTHLY COST	ON-CAMPUS OPTIONS	ALTERNATIVE OPTION 1	ALTERNATIVE OPTION 2
RENT	All costs and fees are included in the total cost for on-campus options.		
WATER			
ELECTRICITY			
TRASH REMOVAL			
GAS			
INTERNET			
ONE-TIME HOOK-UP FEES Water, Electric, Gas, Internet, Cable		Use this form to calculate your costs. Start by placing total amounts the squares above!	
ON CAMPUS LIVING OPTIONS		TOTAL COSTS	

ON-CAMPUS LIVING OPTIONS

UPlace — Academic Y	ear	On-Campus Apt: 1 Bedroom*	
9-Month Avg Cost:	\$5,650	12-Month Median Cost:	\$8,256
Monthly Avg Cost:	\$628	Median Monthly Cost:	\$688
UPlace — 12 Month A	greement	On-Campus Apt: 2 Be	droom*
12-Month Avg Cost:	\$6,947	12-Month Median Cost:	\$4,710
Monthly Avg Cost:	\$579	Median Monthly Cost:	\$393
Residence Hall — Aca	demic Year	On-Campus Apt: 3 Be	droom*
9-Month Cost:	\$5,732	12-Month Median Cost:	\$4,236
Avg Monthly Cost:	\$637	Median Monthly Cost:	\$353
Swanson Hall — Academic Year		On-Campus Apt: 4 Be	droom*
9-Month Cost:	\$6,560	12-Month Median Cost: \$4,485	
Ava Monthly Cost:	\$729	Median Monthly Cost	\$373

MONTHLY:
9 MONTH LEASE:
12 MONTH LEASE:

^{*}All rates are not final for 23–24 academic year, so they are based on the 22–23 year rates.

**U-Place & residence hall rates are proposed and pending approval of SBHE.